PROCEEDINGS OF DIRECTOR OF HOMOEOPATHY, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub :- Appointment of Chairperson for Institutional Ethics Committee - Department of Homoeopathy – Government of Kerala - reg.

- Ref:-1. Proceedings of Homoeopathy Director No/11319/P2/2018 dated on 05.02.2022
 - 2. Minutes of Institutional Ethics Committee, Department of Homoeopathy – Government of Kerala meeting conducted on 12.02.2022

Order No. 11319/P2/2018/DH dt. 18.02.2022

Dr.Rajanikant.G.Krishnamurthy, Professor & Former Head, Dean (Student's Welfare) School of Biotechnology, Co-ordinator, DBT – Bioinformatics Infrastructure Facility, National Institute of Technology Calicut (NIT-C), Kerala is appointed as Chairperson of the Institutional Ethics Committee (IEC) based on minutes of first IEC meeting conducted on 12.02.2022. The appointment is made till the tenure of the current committee. This is subsequent to the resignation of Dr.Subhadra.K.T, Associate Professor of Padiar Memorial Homoeopathic Medical College from the temporary position of Chairpersonship on 11th February 2022.





Copy to :

- Dr.Rajanikanou Krishnamurthy, Professor & Former Head, Dean (Student's Welfare) School of Biotechnology, Co-ordinator, DBT – Bioinformatics Infrastructure Facility, National Institute of Technology Calicut (NIT-C), Kerala
- 2. Dr.Jayanarayanan.R-SPM, National Ayush Mission Homoeopathy Member Secretary IEC Department of Homoeopathy, Govt.of Kerala.
- Dr.Nirmal Gosh.O.S, Senior Scientist, Advanced Research Laboratory, Department of Research Wing GHMCT Member secretary, I.E.C (officiating) Department of Homoeopathy, Govt.of Kerala.
- 4. Dr.Subhadra.K.T, Associate Professor
- 5. Director-National Institute of Technology Calicut
- 6. E.C Members
- 7. Stock File